
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & R    667    537     60     70

2 Derbyshire    622    512     50     60

3 Nottinghamshire    619    499     70     50

4 Lincolnshire    498    418     40     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 135 Luca Axton Leicestershire & R     145  46  50 49  
2= 125 Tyler Booth Derbyshire             134 46  50   38
2= 132 Cameron Riley Leicestershire & R     134 48  46   40
4 133 Anthony Cimurs Leicestershire & R     132 50   36 46  
5 127 Ezra Adetunji Derbyshire             130  40  46  44

6= 150 Ethan Williams Nottinghamshire        129  48  32 49  
6= 151 Lex Bowman Nottinghamshire        129  50  41 38  
8= 136 Woody Holmes Leicestershire & R     126  36 44   46
8= 137 Ben Parker Leicestershire & R     126  42 42  42  
8= 147 Nathan Salmon Nottinghamshire        126 42  36   48

11= 126 Sebastian Banks Derbyshire             124  44  48 32  
11= 128 Myles Conneely Derbyshire             124 40  34   50
13 134 Jacob Thievendran Leicestershire & R     122 44   44  34
14 148 Segun Odejayi Nottinghamshire        115 35  40  40  

15= 130 Aaron Kurian Derbyshire             112  38  30 44  
15= 139 Alex Holt Lincolnshire           112 28  48   36
17 140 Joshua Tayo Lincolnshire           109 35  38  36  
18 129 Jack Moss Derbyshire             104 38  32  34  
19 149 Freddie Marks Nottinghamshire        102 30  30   42
20 141 Naiim Darrall-Smith Lincolnshire           101 32   41  28

21= 142 Patrick McNally Lincolnshire           96  32  34 30  
21= 144 Joseph Thorpe Lincolnshire           96  28  38  30
23 152 Eric Unaigwe Nottinghamshire        94  34  28  32
24 143 Jack Barclay Lincolnshire           86  30 28  28  

25= 138 Harley Whyman Leicestershire & R     0       
25= 145 Ellis Baker Lincolnshire           0       



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & R    667    537     60     70

2 Derbyshire    622    512     50     60

3 Nottinghamshire    619    499     70     50

4 Lincolnshire    498    418     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Tyler Booth 2LR 22.6 22.6 3 46
 125 Tyler Booth S 10.18 9.91 9.98 10.18 1 50
 125 Tyler Booth STJ 6.46 6.66 6.94 6.94 7 38
 126 Sebastian Banks 4LR 47.8 47.8 4 44
 126 Sebastian Banks SB 86 86 2 48
 126 Sebastian Banks SLJ 2.11 2.11 2.07 2.11 10 32
 127 Ezra Adetunji 4LR 48.4 48.4 6 40
 127 Ezra Adetunji SB 80 80 3 46
 127 Ezra Adetunji STJ 7.10 7.20 7.06 7.20 4 44
 128 Myles Conneely 2LR 23.5 23.5 6 40
 128 Myles Conneely S 7.25 6.37 6.18 7.25 9 34
 128 Myles Conneely STJ 7.12 7.62 7.66 7.66 1 50
 129 Jack Moss 2LR 23.8 23.8 7 38
 129 Jack Moss S 6.70 0.00 5.43 6.70 10 32
 129 Jack Moss SLJ 2.01 2.14 2.01 2.14 9 34
 130 Aaron Kurian 4LR 48.7 48.7 7 38
 130 Aaron Kurian SB 63 63 11 30
 130 Aaron Kurian SLJ 2.10 2.17 2.29 2.29 4 44



Team Results Leicestershire & R (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & R    667    537     60     70

2 Derbyshire    622    512     50     60

3 Nottinghamshire    619    499     70     50

4 Lincolnshire    498    418     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 132 Cameron Riley 2LR 22.4 22.4 2 48
 132 Cameron Riley S 9.90 9.53 8.08 9.90 3 46
 132 Cameron Riley STJ 7.01 0.00 0.00 7.01 6 40
 133 Anthony Cimurs 2LR 21.4 21.4 1 50
 133 Anthony Cimurs SB 69 69 8 36
 133 Anthony Cimurs SLJ 2.33 2.43 2.34 2.43 3 46
 134 Jacob Thievendran 2LR 23.0 23.0 4 44
 134 Jacob Thievendran SB 75 75 4 44
 134 Jacob Thievendran STJ 6.64 6.70 6.78 6.78 9 34
 135 Luca Axton 4LR 47.5 47.5 3 46
 135 Luca Axton SB 87 87 1 50
 135 Luca Axton SLJ 2.45 2.42 2.55 2.55 1= 49
 136 Woody Holmes 4LR 48.8 48.8 8 36
 136 Woody Holmes S 9.62 8.17 8.90 9.62 4 44
 136 Woody Holmes STJ 6.18 7.33 6.22 7.33 3 46
 137 Ben Parker 4LR 48.2 48.2 5 42
 137 Ben Parker S 8.37 8.27 8.70 8.70 5 42
 137 Ben Parker SLJ 2.21 2.27 2.21 2.27 5 42
 138 Harley Whyman STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Lincolnshire (green+red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & R    667    537     60     70

2 Derbyshire    622    512     50     60

3 Nottinghamshire    619    499     70     50

4 Lincolnshire    498    418     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Alex Holt 2LR 25.4 25.4 12 28
 139 Alex Holt S 9.63 9.99 10.12 10.12 2 48
 139 Alex Holt STJ 6.76 6.82 6.62 6.82 8 36
 140 Joshua Tayo 2LR 24.2 24.2 8= 35
 140 Joshua Tayo S 7.55 7.63 8.09 8.09 7 38
 140 Joshua Tayo SLJ 2.02 2.14 2.21 2.21 8 36
 141 Naiim Darrall-Smith 2LR 24.4 24.4 10 32
 141 Naiim Darrall-Smith SB 72 72 5= 41
 141 Naiim Darrall-Smith STJ 0.00 0.00 4.40 4.40 12 28
 142 Patrick McNally 4LR 49.5 49.5 10 32
 142 Patrick McNally SB 65 65 9 34
 142 Patrick McNally SLJ 2.09 2.06 2.08 2.09 11 30
 143 Jack Barclay 4LR 54.8 54.8 11 30
 143 Jack Barclay S 5.16 5.28 5.76 5.76 12 28
 143 Jack Barclay SLJ 1.97 2.05 2.07 2.07 12 28
 144 Joseph Thorpe 4LR 56.5 56.5 12 28
 144 Joseph Thorpe SB 70 70 7 38
 144 Joseph Thorpe STJ 5.20 4.90 5.04 5.20 11 30



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & R    667    537     60     70

2 Derbyshire    622    512     50     60

3 Nottinghamshire    619    499     70     50

4 Lincolnshire    498    418     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 147 Nathan Salmon 2LR 23.4 23.4 5 42
 147 Nathan Salmon S 7.30 5.67 6.41 7.30 8 36
 147 Nathan Salmon STJ 7.32 7.36 7.16 7.36 2 48
 148 Segun Odejayi 2LR 24.2 24.2 8= 35
 148 Segun Odejayi S 7.97 8.31 8.25 8.31 6 40
 148 Segun Odejayi SLJ 2.25 2.26 2.14 2.26 6 40
 149 Freddie Marks 2LR 24.6 24.6 11 30
 149 Freddie Marks S 5.59 5.62 6.00 6.00 11 30
 149 Freddie Marks STJ 7.08 7.02 7.06 7.08 5 42
 150 Ethan Williams 4LR 47.1 47.1 2 48
 150 Ethan Williams SB 64 64 10 32
 150 Ethan Williams SLJ 2.28 2.53 2.55 2.55 1= 49
 151 Lex Bowman 4LR 46.7 46.7 1 50
 151 Lex Bowman SB 72 72 5= 41
 151 Lex Bowman SLJ 2.22 0.00 0.00 2.22 7 38
 152 Eric Unaigwe 4LR 49.0 49.0 9 34
 152 Eric Unaigwe SB 62 62 12 28
 152 Eric Unaigwe STJ 6.06 5.87 6.18 6.18 10 32



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & R Black 133  Anthony Cimurs 21.4       50
2 Leicestershire & R Black 132  Cameron Riley 22.4       48
3 Derbyshire White 125  Tyler Booth 22.6       46
4 Leicestershire & R Black 134  Jacob Thievendran 23.0       44
5 Nottinghamshire Green 147  Nathan Salmon 23.4       42
6 Derbyshire White 128  Myles Conneely 23.5       40
7 Derbyshire White 129  Jack Moss 23.8       38

8= Lincolnshire green+red 140  Joshua Tayo 24.2       35
8= Nottinghamshire Green 148  Segun Odejayi 24.2       35
10 Lincolnshire green+red 141  Naiim Darrall-Smith 24.4       32
11 Nottinghamshire Green 149  Freddie Marks 24.6       30
12 Lincolnshire green+red 139  Alex Holt 25.4       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Lex Bowman 46.7       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 150  Ethan Williams 47.1       48
3 Leicestershire & R Black 135  Luca Axton 47.5       46
4 Derbyshire White 126  Sebastian Banks 47.8       44
5 Leicestershire & R Black 137  Ben Parker 48.2       42
6 Derbyshire White 127  Ezra Adetunji 48.4       40
7 Derbyshire White 130  Aaron Kurian 48.7       38
8 Leicestershire & R Black 136  Woody Holmes 48.8       36
9 Nottinghamshire Green 152  Eric Unaigwe 49.0       34

10 Lincolnshire green+red 142  Patrick McNally 49.5       32
11 Lincolnshire green+red 143  Jack Barclay 54.8       30
12 Lincolnshire green+red 144  Joseph Thorpe 56.5       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:34.1 0.0 1:34.1     70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & R Black 1:35.0 0.0 1:35.0     60.0
3 01 Derbyshire White 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire green+red 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & R Black 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:31.9 0.0 1:31.9     60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:34.5 0.0 1:34.5     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire green+red 1:39.4 0.0 1:39.4     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 125  Tyler Booth 10.18       50
2 Lincolnshire green+red 139  Alex Holt 10.12       48
3 Leicestershire & R Black 132  Cameron Riley 9.90       46
4 Leicestershire & R Black 136  Woody Holmes 9.62       44
5 Leicestershire & R Black 137  Ben Parker 8.70       42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 148  Segun Odejayi 8.31       40
7 Lincolnshire green+red 140  Joshua Tayo 8.09       38
8 Nottinghamshire Green 147  Nathan Salmon 7.30       36
9 Derbyshire White 128  Myles Conneely 7.25       34

10 Derbyshire White 129  Jack Moss 6.70       32
11 Nottinghamshire Green 149  Freddie Marks 6.00       30
12 Lincolnshire green+red 143  Jack Barclay 5.76       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Leicestershire & R Black 135  Luca Axton 87       50
2 Derbyshire White 126  Sebastian Banks 86       48
3 Derbyshire White 127  Ezra Adetunji 80       46
4 Leicestershire & R Black 134  Jacob Thievendran 75       44

5= Lincolnshire green+red 141  Naiim Darrall-Smith 72       41
5= Nottinghamshire Green 151  Lex Bowman 72       41
7 Lincolnshire green+red 144  Joseph Thorpe 70       38
8 Leicestershire & R Black 133  Anthony Cimurs 69       36
9 Lincolnshire green+red 142  Patrick McNally 65       34

10 Nottinghamshire Green 150  Ethan Williams 64       32
11 Derbyshire White 130  Aaron Kurian 63       30
12 Nottinghamshire Green 152  Eric Unaigwe 62       28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Leicestershire & R Black 135  Luca Axton 2.55       49
1= Nottinghamshire Green 150  Ethan Williams 2.55       49
3 Leicestershire & R Black 133  Anthony Cimurs 2.43       46
4 Derbyshire White 130  Aaron Kurian 2.29       44
5 Leicestershire & R Black 137  Ben Parker 2.27       42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 148  Segun Odejayi 2.26       40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Lex Bowman 2.22       38
8 Lincolnshire green+red 140  Joshua Tayo 2.21       36
9 Derbyshire White 129  Jack Moss 2.14       34

10 Derbyshire White 126  Sebastian Banks 2.11       32
11 Lincolnshire green+red 142  Patrick McNally 2.09       30
12 Lincolnshire green+red 143  Jack Barclay 2.07       28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 128  Myles Conneely 7.66       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 147  Nathan Salmon 7.36       48
3 Leicestershire & R Black 136  Woody Holmes 7.33       46
4 Derbyshire White 127  Ezra Adetunji 7.20       44
5 Nottinghamshire Green 149  Freddie Marks 7.08       42
6 Leicestershire & R Black 132  Cameron Riley 7.01       40
7 Derbyshire White 125  Tyler Booth 6.94       38
8 Lincolnshire green+red 139  Alex Holt 6.82       36
9 Leicestershire & R Black 134  Jacob Thievendran 6.78       34

10 Nottinghamshire Green 152  Eric Unaigwe 6.18       32
11 Lincolnshire green+red 144  Joseph Thorpe 5.20       30
12 Lincolnshire green+red 141  Naiim Darrall-Smith 4.40       28

Leicestershire & R Black 138  Harley Whyman 0.00        0


